

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8786/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in SBTR No. 660/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF

RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S. SHARP CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9557 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave has already been granted by this Court in similar matters.

Hence, issue notice on interim relief.

Leave granted.

P(C)NO. 4196/2004)

Tag with C.A. No.5197 of 2005 (arising out of SL

etc.

Arora )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati

er

Court Master

Court Mast