

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5245 OF 2005

ASST.COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MKT.FED.LTD

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution dt. 13.7.2006)

Date: 01/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN (In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file deficit court fee.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master